OP \$40.00 3817060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337350

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewSpring Mezzanine Capital II, L.P.	FORMERLY NewSpring SBIC Mezzanine Capital II, L.P.	04/02/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Secure Data, Inc.
Street Address:	311 South Lincoln Avenue
City:	O'Fallon
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62269
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817060	GECAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122810717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124545000

Email: heukesha@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
Address Line 1: 500 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120041.33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. HELMSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Helmsen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (2) (2)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (2) (2)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (2) (2)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (2) (2)#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (2) (2)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") is made this 2nd day of April, 2015, by NewSpring Mezzanine Capital II, L.P. (f/k/a NewSpring SBIC Mezzanine Capital II, L.P.) a Delaware limited partnership (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Secure Data, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, dated August 15, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered into the Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Subordinated Loan Agreement dated as of August 15, 2011 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 26, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4612/0789 with respect to trademark collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Register of Copyrights on September 6, 2011 at Volume 3607, Document No. 732 with respect to copyright collateral;

WHEREAS, the Debtor's obligations under the Loan Agreement have been satisfied in full and the security interest granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement has been released by Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Secured Party has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and evidence the termination and release of the security interest in, to and under the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely (i) terminates the Security Agreement, (ii) assigns to Debtor all of Secured Party's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Collateral and (iii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it holds in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and copyrights set forth on Exhibit A and Exhibit B respectively.

Secured Party shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Debtor or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or

other instruments), requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at Debtor's expense. By this instrument, Secured Party authorizes and requests Debtor to record this Release with the USPTO and the United States Register of Copyrights.

This Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, without giving effect to the choice of law provisions thereof.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

#32938165 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL II, L.P. (f/k/a NewSpring SBIC Mezzanine Capital II, L.P.)

By: NSM II GP, L.P. Its General Partner

By: NSM II GP, LLC Its General Partner

Steven D. Hohman

President

Exhibit A Trademarks

Trademark	Current Owner of Record	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Filing Date Registration Date	International Classes
GeCAS	Secure Data, Inc.	77-849794/ 3,817,060	October 15, 2009/July 13, 2010	9

Exhibit B Copyrights

Copyright Title	Current Owner of Record	Registration Number	Registration Date
Secure-disk.	Secure Data, Inc.	TX1534201	January 15, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 04/06/2015